10-28-2002

0793.0148

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 102262267

1. Name of conveying party(ies): OHTSUKI, Tomonari and YAMAZAKI, Yasue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DDK LTD. Address: 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda Shinagawa-Ku		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: October 8, 2002	City: Tokyo State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: JAPAN [] Yes [] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	10/244539 ecution date of the application is October 8, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes 🗾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name: PAUL A. RAGUSA, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, NY 10112	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
original document.	station is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
PAUL A. RAGUSA, PTO Reg. No. 38,587	Oct. 22, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date		
Page 1 of 1			

10/24/2002 RHARIS1 00000011 024377 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0290**

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Momonossi OUTCIUCT

	WHERE Japanese	EAS, I/WI	E (1) TOMORALI ONISUAL, C/O DDV ITD 2-11-20 Nighi-gotanda,
a	vapanese	-	citizen, residing at C/O DDK LTD., 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
(2)	Yasue	YAMA7.7	
a	Japanese		citizen, residing at C/O DDK LTD., 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda,
			Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
(3) _			
a			citizen, residing at
(4)			
a			citizen, residing at
⁽⁵⁾ _			citizen, residing at
			onizon, residing at
(6)			,
a			citizen, residing at
(7)			
(') a			citizen, residing at
⁽⁸⁾ –			citizen, residing at,
а			Citizen, residing at
hereir impro which	vements in	d to as As EL	ssignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful ECTRICAL CONNECTOR, the specification of
	(a)	⅓	was executed on even date herewith;
	(b)		was filed on as \[\Bigcap Application No. 0 / or \Bigcap
	, -		Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended
			on (if applicable); or
	(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. filed on
	ζ-/		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
			(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
			(if any).
	AND W	/HEREAS	DDK LTD.
with	its principal	place of	business at 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
<u></u>	A C .		Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with
(nerei	manter reterre	eu to as A	sosignee) desires to acquire the citate right, title, and interest in and to the said intiproventents with

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0291 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This <u>8th</u> day of	October ,	20 <u>0</u> 2	Jomonari Ottsuki Signature of Tomonari OHTSUKI
This <u>8th</u> day of	October ,	2002	Signature of Yasue YAMAZAKI
This day of	·		Signature of
This day of			Signature of
This day of		~~	Signature of
This day of	·		Signature of
This day of			Signature of
This day of			Signature of

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0292